23
Microwave SLCs
ULTRA MAXI Series
The Ultra Maxi Series is the latest addition to the KYOCERA AVX family of proprietary high
k, inter-granular barrier layer dielectic systems. This series is similar to our Maxi & Maxi+
product offerings, but with the notable difference that the dielectric constant has been
increased to 60,000 - double the previous high for our industry leading GBBL formulations.
These new Single Layer Ceramic Capacitors, with X7R TCC and rated at 25VDC (-55°C

GD55 .055 x .055 (1.397 x1.397) 5100 6500
Thickness: .0065±.001 (.165±.025)
HOW TO ORDER
GD
Type
Code
3
Rated
Voltage
Code*
3 = 25 VDC
20
L&W (mils)
A
Termination
A=Ti/W-Au
Ti/W (1000A nom)-
Au (100 u-in min)
N = Ti/W-Ni-Au
Ti/W(500A nom) -
Ni (1500A nom)-
Au (100u-in min)
102
Capacitance
EIA Cap
Code in pF
Z
Capacitance
Tolerance
M = ±20%
Z = +80 -20%
0
Dielectric
0 = Ultra Maxi
(k = 60,000)
6N
Packaging
Antistatic
Waffle Pack
(400 per)
Capacitance Change with Temperature
Ty
pi
ca
l D
el
ta
 C
ap
 (%
)
Temperature (°C)
0-70
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
-60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
TDS-RFSLC-0006 | Rev 3
*Other voltages available. Contact factory for details.